schneider-electric.com  |  1Specification Sheet
© 2021 Schneider Electric. All rights reserved. All trademarks are owned by Schneider Electric Industries SAS or its affiliated companies. 	 June 2021
	 F-28221-1 nk
North America (USA):  +1 888 444 1311
Europe, Middle East & Africa (Sweden):  +46 10 478 2000
Asia Pacific (Singapore):  +65 6484 7877

25 °C (77 °F) ±0.2 °C (±0.4 °F)
50 °C (122 °F) ±0.2 °C (±0.4 °F)
70 °C (158 °F) ±0.2 °C (±0.4 °F)
100 °C (212 °F) ±0.5 °C (±0.9 °F)
Accuracy
SpaceLogic Sensors
Duct Temperature Sensors
STD500 Series – NTC 10 kΩ for Continuum
Available Products
Part
Number
Model
Number
Probe NL Weight (Item) Weight (PG) Weight (Flange)
mm in. mm in. g lb. g lb. g lb.
5123074010 STD500-150 150 5.91 163 6.42 122.75 0.27 11.70 0.03 17.42 0.04
5123076010 STD500-200 200 7.87 213 8.39 122.74 0.27 11.70 0.03 17.42 0.04
5123078010 STD500-250 250 9.84 263 10.35 126.16 0.28 11.70 0.03 17.42 0.04
5123080010 STD500-300 300 11.81 313 12.32 128.92 0.28 11.70 0.03 17.42 0.04
5123082010 STD500-400 400 15.75 413 16.26 134.64 0.30 11.70 0.03 17.42 0.04
schneider-electric.com  |  2
© 2021 Schneider Electric. All rights reserved. All trademarks are owned by Schneider Electric Industries SAS or its affiliated companies. 	 June 2021
	 F-28221-1 nk
North America (USA):  +1 888 444 1311